TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Savage Tales Entertainment, LLC		04/11/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dynamite Characters, LLC	
Street Address:	9701 Wilshire Blvd., Ste 1000	
Internal Address:	c/o Lovitz IP Law, PC	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90212	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2258197	
Registration Number:	3987672	ATHENA
Registration Number:	3010535	CHAOS! COMICS
Serial Number:	77933040	CHARLTON COMICS
Serial Number:	85491535	PETER CANNON
Registration Number:	2098178	CHASTITY
Registration Number:	2711196	EVIL ERNIE
Registration Number:	3989314	FEARY TALES
Registration Number:	2273369	HAVE A PSYCHOTIC DAY!
Registration Number:	3978309	HUMAN FLY
Registration Number:	3919600	MAGIK BANDZ
Registration Number:	2164387	PURGATORI
Registration Number:	3742561	SAVAGE TALES
li .	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004787 FRAME: 0509**

Registration Number:	3978048	SCARLET LEGION
Registration Number:	4081414	SMILEY, THE PSYCHOTIC BUTTON
Registration Number:	3706537	SUPER ZOMBIES
Registration Number:	3829660	THE ELEMENTALS
Registration Number:	3412219	JUNGLE GIRL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108616566

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3108606136

Email: trademarks@lovitziplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Lovitz, Lovitz IP Law PC

Address Line 1: 9701 Wilshire Blvd., Ste 1000

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael L. Lovitz

Signature:

/michael I lovitz/

Date:

05/24/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Dynamite Characters, LLC Amend -4197942-120419920 4.11.2012#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004787 FRAME: 0510

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:11 FM 04/11/2012 FILED 07:12 PM 04/11/2012 SRV 120419920 - 4197942 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Savage Tales Entertainment, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking the First Article thereof in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the text set forth below, so that such First Article shall read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Dynamite Characters, LLC,

THE UNDERSIGNED authorized person MAKES AND FILES THIS Certificate of Amendment and does hereby declare and certify that said instrument it its act and deed and that the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly has executed this Certificate.

Print Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004787 FRAME: 0511

RECORDED: 05/24/2012